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2025 – 2026 Calendar 

 
Autumn Term (14 week term): 
 

Saturday 16 August 2025 – Saturday 13 December 2025 
Parents & Tots Sessions: 21 August, 4 & 18 September, 16 & 30 October, 13 & 27 November 

& 11 December 
Saturday classes:  16 August, 13 September, 18 October, 15 November &  

13 December 
Cambridge KET/PET classes: 19 August, 2 & 16 September, 14 & 28 October, 11 & 25 November  

& 9 December 
Cambridge FCE year 1 & CAE year 1 classes: 26 August, 9 September, 14 & 28 October, 11 & 25 November & 
 9 December 
Cambridge FCE year 2 & CAE year 2 classes: 19 August, 2 & 16 September, 21 October, 4 & 18 November & 
 2 December  
CPE year 1 & 2 classes:  Weekly on Thursdays 
Autumn Break: Saturday 20 September 2025 – Sunday 12 October 2025 (ESP closed)  
 

Winter Term (12 week term): 
 

Monday 5 January 2026 – Thursday 2 April 2026 
Parents & Tots Sessions: TBA 
Saturday classes:     10 & 24 January, 28 February & 28 March  
Cambridge KET classes:   13 & 27 January, then TBA  
Cambridge PET classes: 13 & 27 January, then weekly on Tuesdays from 10 February 
Cambridge FCE year 1 & CAE year 1 classes: 13 & 27 January, 17 February, 3, 17 & 31 March  
Cambridge FCE year 2 & CAE year 2 classes:  6 & 20 January, 10 & 24 February, 10 & 24 March  
CPE year 1 & 2 classes:   Weekly on Thursdays  
Winter Break: Saturday 31 January 2026 – Sunday 8 February 2026 (ESP closed) 
 

Spring Term (10 week term): 
 

Monday 20 April 2026 – Saturday 27 June 2026 
Parents & Tots Sessions: TBA 
Saturday classes:    25 April, 30 May & 27 June  
Cambridge KET classes: TBA 
Cambridge PET classes:   Weekly on Tuesdays up to & including 23 June (TBC) 
Cambridge FCE year 1 & CAE year 1 classes: 28 April, 12 & 26 May, 9 & 23 June 
Cambridge FCE year 2 & CAE year 2 classes: 21 April, 5 & 19 May, 2, 16 & 23 June (extra class in June) 
CPE year 1 classes:   Weekly on Thursdays  
CPE year 2 classes:   Weekly on Thursdays up to & including 18 June (TBC) 
Ascension (Auffahrt): Thursday 14 May 2026 and Friday 15 May 2026 (ESP closed) 
Pentecost (Pfingsten): Monday 25 May 2026 (ESP closed) 
ESP Annual General Meeting for all parents and teachers: Friday 29 May 2026 
End of Year Picnic: Sunday 28 June 2026 


